

**General Info**

**Number:** PROJECT NO 46-2017

**Description:** FURNISH AND APPLY  
RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON  
THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY  
AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS,  
MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2,  
WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA,  
SANDUSKY, ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT,  
PORTAGE, TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES,  
OHIO

**Deadline:** MARCH 23, 2017 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$750,000)

**Bids**

<b>Business</b>	<b>Bid Total</b>
Aero-Mark, Inc.	\$710,232.30
A & A Safety, Inc.	\$723,626.41
Oglesby Construction Inc	\$1,093,381.94

**AERO-MARK, INC.****PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Ref. Nos. 1-13)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	629.96	MILE	\$192.00	\$120,952.32
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62225	FOOT	\$0.09	\$5,600.25
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	928.1	MILE	\$468.00	\$434,350.80
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	2250	FOOT	\$0.49	\$1,102.50
5	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75215	FOOT	\$0.49	\$36,855.35
6	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	145490	FOOT	\$0.49	\$71,290.10
7	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	6552	FOOT	\$2.29	\$15,004.08
8	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	4280	FOOT	\$0.49	\$2,097.20
9	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831	FOOT	\$2.29	\$1,902.99
10	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32	FOOT	\$10.00	\$320.00
11	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	52	EACH	\$229.00	\$11,908.00
12	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	85	EACH	\$49.00	\$4,165.00
13	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$706,548.59</b>

**GENERAL (Ref. No. 14)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
14	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Pay	1	Lump	\$3,683.71	\$3,683.71
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$3,683.71</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>						<b>\$710,232.30</b>

**A & A SAFETY, INC.****PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Ref. Nos. 1-13)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	629.96	MILE	\$210.00	\$132,291.60
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62225	FOOT	\$0.04	\$2,489.00
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	928.1	MILE	\$452.55	\$420,011.66
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	2250	FOOT	\$0.50	\$1,125.00
5	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75215	FOOT	\$0.45	\$33,846.75
6	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	145490	FOOT	\$0.60	\$87,294.00
7	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	6552	FOOT	\$3.55	\$23,259.60
8	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	4280	FOOT	\$0.55	\$2,354.00
9	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831	FOOT	\$3.80	\$3,157.80
10	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32	FOOT	\$11.00	\$352.00
11	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	52	EACH	\$95.00	\$4,940.00
12	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	85	EACH	\$85.00	\$7,225.00
13	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100	SQ FT	\$3.30	\$330.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$718,676.41</b>

**GENERAL (Ref. No. 14)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
14	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Pay	1	Lump	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$4,950.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>						<b>\$723,626.41</b>

**OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC.****PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Ref. Nos. 1-13)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	629.96	MILE	\$292.00	\$183,948.32
2	CMS 642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	62225	FOOT	\$0.28	\$17,423.00
3	CMS 642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	928.1	MILE	\$714.00	\$662,663.40
4	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 12", TYPE 1	2250	FOOT	\$1.37	\$3,082.50
5	CMS 642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	75215	FOOT	\$0.73	\$54,906.95
6	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 1	145490	FOOT	\$0.67	\$97,478.30
7	CMS 642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	6552	FOOT	\$2.91	\$19,066.32
8	CMS 642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	4280	FOOT	\$0.58	\$2,482.40
9	CMS 642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	831	FOOT	\$5.05	\$4,196.55
10	CMS 642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	32	FOOT	\$19.10	\$611.20
11	CMS 642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	52	EACH	\$325.00	\$16,900.00
12	CMS 642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	85	EACH	\$225.00	\$19,125.00
13	CMS 642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	100	SQ FT	\$8.98	\$898.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$1,082,781.94</b>

**GENERAL (Ref. No. 14)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
14	IB, ART. 6	Premium for Contract Performance and Pay	1	Lump	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00
<b>Total:</b>						<b>\$10,600.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>						<b>\$1,093,381.94</b>